
FINAL SCORE

Buffalo 3

Ohio 2

October 04, 2025 • Athens

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Buffalo vs Ohio

October 04, 2025 at Athens

Buffalo -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Buffalo S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
11 Matthews,Emerson 5 25 8 54 .315 1 1 2 1 9 0 2 0 0 27
14 Forlin,Manoela 5 15 2 38 .342 0 0 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 16
8 Shaw,Tehya 5 6 1 14 .357 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 8.5
9 Kanj,Ava 5 6 1 11 .455 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6.5
2 Mitchell,Maddie 5 3 0 7 .429 46 0 3 0 14 0 2 0 0 4
4 Arcucci,Luli 1 1 3 6 -0.333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Kleidon,Keira 5 0 0 1 .000 4 1 2 1 20 0 0 0 0 1
12 Converse,Emma 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Adams,Eve 5 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
16 Brown,Chloe 5 0 0 1 .000 1 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
24 Collins,Reese 4 0 1 6 -0.167 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 56 16 138 .290 53 4 12 9 60 2 8 0 0 66

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6 SIDEOUT PCT: 67.3% POINT SCORING PCT: 36.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 9 7 28 .071
2 11 2 27 .333
3 13 3 33 .303
4 16 2 33 .424
5 7 2 17 .294

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5
Buffalo (3) 19 25 23 25 15
Ohio (2) 25 21 25 17 13

Ohio -- 2
Attack Serve Block

## Ohio S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
3 Brown,Gentry 5 17 7 39 .256 0 0 0 2 11 0 1 0 0 17.5
23 Gardner,Olivia 5 13 6 31 .226 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 15
4 Kildow,Torre 4 11 5 30 .200 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 11
17 Blair,Bailey 5 9 7 25 .080 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 9.5
11 Waddell,Emily 5 7 5 23 .087 1 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 10
5 Long,Mady 5 4 1 10 .300 3 3 6 1 14 0 0 0 0 7
12 White,Kendall 5 1 0 7 .143 48 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 3
2 Hickey,Kendall 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Curran,Caroline 5 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 2
9 Grissett,Lexi 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Janke,Bryn 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ricketts,Darbi 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 62 31 165 .188 56 9 16 4 62 1 6 0 0 75

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4 SIDEOUT PCT: 63.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 32.7%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 15 6 29 .310
2 15 9 38 .158
3 14 6 36 .222
4 11 5 39 .154
5 7 5 23 .087

Site: Convocation Center (Athens)
Date:10/4/2025 - Attendance: 741 - Time: 2:23
Referees: Isaac Wong; Roger Heffner; Lawrence Walden; Diane Elliot;



Buffalo at Ohio
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Buffalo vs Ohio (10/4/2025 at Athens)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Ohio starters: Hickey,Kendall; Brown,Gentry; Long,Mady; Waddell,Emily; White,Kendall; Blair,Bailey;
Gardner,Olivia
Buffalo starters: Mitchell,Maddie; Arcucci,Luli; Shaw,Tehya; Kanj,Ava; Kleidon,Keira ; Matthews,Emerson;
Forlin,Manoela

0-1 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Long,Mady (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
1-1 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Adams,Eve.
1-2 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Ricketts,Darbi.
2-2 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Arcucci,Luli (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Brown,Chloe.
2-3 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Curran,Caroline.
3-3 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
4-3 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. S:BUF P:BUF
4-4 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Kildow,Torre.
5-4 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
5-5 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
6-5 [Serve: Blair,Bailey] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
7-5 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
8-5 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Attack error by Kildow,Torre. S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
8-6 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
8-7 [Serve: White,Kendall] Attack error by Forlin,Manoela. S:OHU P:OHU
9-7 [Serve: White,Kendall] Attack error by Gardner,Olivia. S:OHU P:BUF
9-8 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from Hickey,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
9-9 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
10-9 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
11-9 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. S:BUF P:BUF
11-10 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
11-11 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Attack error by Arcucci,Luli. S:OHU P:OHU
12-11 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
12-12 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
13-12 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
13-13 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Attack error by Matthews,Emerson. S:BUF P:OHU
14-13 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Mitchell,Maddie. S:OHU P:BUF
14-14 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
14-15 [Serve: Blair,Bailey] Attack error by Forlin,Manoela. S:OHU P:OHU
15-15 [Serve: Blair,Bailey] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
15-16 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
15-17 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
16-17 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
17-17 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Block Assist by Matthews,Emerson; Kanj,Ava (Attack error by Gardner,Olivia). S:BUF P:BUF
17-18 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
17-19 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service ace by Long,Mady (Reception Error: Forlin,Manoela). S:OHU P:OHU
17-20 [Serve: Long,Mady] Attack error by Arcucci,Luli. S:OHU P:OHU
18-20 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
18-21 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
18-22 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
18-23 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Block Solo by Gardner,Olivia (Attack error by Matthews,Emerson). S:OHU P:OHU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
18-24 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Block Assist by Brown,Gentry; Blair,Bailey (Attack error by Arcucci,Luli). -- MATCH

POINT.
S:OHU P:OHU

19-24 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Attack error by Gardner,Olivia. -- MATCH POINT. S:OHU P:BUF
19-25 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Hickey,Kendall). -- MATCH OHIO. S:BUF P:OHU



Buffalo at Ohio
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Buffalo vs Ohio (10/4/2025 at Athens)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Ohio starters: Hickey,Kendall; Brown,Gentry; Long,Mady; Waddell,Emily; White,Kendall; Blair,Bailey;
Gardner,Olivia
Buffalo starters: Mitchell,Maddie; Shaw,Tehya; Kanj,Ava; Kleidon,Keira ; Matthews,Emerson; Forlin,Manoela;
Collins,Reese

0-1 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
0-2 [Serve: Long,Mady] Attack error by Collins,Reese. S:OHU P:OHU
1-2 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Adams,Eve.
1-3 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Ricketts,Darbi.
2-3 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Kleidon,Keira ). S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Brown,Chloe.
3-3 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Block Assist by Matthews,Emerson; Shaw,Tehya (Attack error by Gardner,Olivia). S:BUF P:BUF
4-3 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Block Solo by Shaw,Tehya (Attack error by Blair,Bailey). S:BUF P:BUF
4-4 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Curran,Caroline.
5-4 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
5-5 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Attack error by Matthews,Emerson. S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Kildow,Torre.
6-5 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
6-6 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
7-6 [Serve: Blair,Bailey] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. S:OHU P:BUF
7-7 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
8-7 [Serve: White,Kendall] Attack error by Waddell,Emily. S:OHU P:BUF
8-8 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
9-8 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
10-8 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Attack error by Waddell,Emily. S:BUF P:BUF
10-9 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
10-10 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Bad set by Mitchell,Maddie. S:OHU P:OHU
11-10 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
12-10 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
12-11 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
13-11 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
13-12 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
14-12 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
15-12 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
16-12 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Kildow,Torre. S:BUF P:BUF
17-12 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
17-13 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
18-13 [Serve: Blair,Bailey] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
18-14 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
18-15 [Serve: White,Kendall] Service ace by White,Kendall (Reception Error: Forlin,Manoela). S:OHU P:OHU
19-15 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
19-16 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
19-17 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Hickey,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
20-17 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
20-18 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
21-18 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
21-19 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
22-19 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
23-19 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Service ace by Matthews,Emerson. S:BUF P:BUF



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
23-20 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
23-21 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Blair,Bailey. S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
24-21 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). -- SET POINT. S:OHU P:BUF
25-21 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. -- SET BUFFALO. S:BUF P:BUF



Buffalo at Ohio
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Buffalo vs Ohio (10/4/2025 at Athens)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Ohio starters: Brown,Gentry; Long,Mady; Waddell,Emily; White,Kendall; Ricketts,Darbi; Blair,Bailey;
Gardner,Olivia
Buffalo starters: Mitchell,Maddie; Shaw,Tehya; Kanj,Ava; Kleidon,Keira ; Matthews,Emerson; Forlin,Manoela;
Collins,Reese

0-1 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
0-2 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Waddell,Emily. S:OHU P:OHU
1-2 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Adams,Eve.
2-2 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Adams,Eve). S:BUF P:BUF
2-3 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Long,Mady). S:BUF P:OHU
2-4 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Attack error by Matthews,Emerson. S:OHU P:OHU
2-5 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
3-5 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Brown,Chloe.
3-6 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Curran,Caroline.
3-7 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
4-7 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
5-7 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Block Assist by Mitchell,Maddie; Shaw,Tehya (Attack error by Brown,Gentry). S:BUF P:BUF
5-8 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Kildow,Torre.
6-8 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Attack error by Kildow,Torre. S:OHU P:BUF
6-9 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
7-9 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
7-10 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
8-10 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
9-10 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Attack error by Waddell,Emily. S:BUF P:BUF
9-11 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
9-12 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU
9-13 [Serve: Long,Mady] Error by team. S:OHU P:OHU
10-13 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
10-14 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
10-15 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
10-16 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service ace by Waddell,Emily (Reception Error: Matthews,Emerson). S:OHU P:OHU
11-16 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
11-17 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Grissett,Lexi.
12-17 [Serve: Grissett,Lexi] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
13-17 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Mitchell,Maddie. S:BUF P:BUF
13-18 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
14-18 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Matthews,Emerson). S:OHU P:BUF
15-18 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
16-18 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. S:BUF P:BUF
16-19 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
16-20 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
17-20 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
18-20 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
18-21 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
19-21 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
20-21 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Attack error by Gardner,Olivia. S:BUF P:BUF
20-22 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
20-23 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service ace by Long,Mady (Reception Error: Kleidon,Keira ). S:OHU P:OHU

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
21-23 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Kleidon,Keira ). S:OHU P:BUF
21-24 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Block Assist by Gardner,Olivia; Waddell,Emily (Attack error by Matthews,Emerson). --

MATCH POINT.
S:BUF P:OHU

22-24 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service error. -- MATCH POINT. S:OHU P:BUF
23-24 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. -- MATCH POINT. S:BUF P:BUF
23-25 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). -- MATCH OHIO. S:BUF P:OHU



Buffalo at Ohio
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

Buffalo vs Ohio (10/4/2025 at Athens)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
Ohio starters: Brown,Gentry; Long,Mady; Waddell,Emily; White,Kendall; Ricketts,Darbi; Blair,Bailey;
Gardner,Olivia
Buffalo starters: Mitchell,Maddie; Shaw,Tehya; Kanj,Ava; Kleidon,Keira ; Matthews,Emerson; Forlin,Manoela;
Collins,Reese

1-0 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
BUF sub in: Adams,Eve.

1-1 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
2-1 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Brown,Chloe.
2-2 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Curran,Caroline.
3-2 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
3-3 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Kildow,Torre.
4-3 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Block Assist by Shaw,Tehya; Mitchell,Maddie (Attack error by Kildow,Torre). S:OHU P:BUF
5-3 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Service ace by Kleidon,Keira (Reception Error: Brown,Gentry). S:BUF P:BUF
5-4 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Kildow,Torre (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
6-4 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Mitchell,Maddie. S:OHU P:BUF
6-5 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Waddell,Emily (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
7-5 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Converse,Emma.
8-5 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Attack error by Waddell,Emily. S:BUF P:BUF

OHU sub in: Janke,Bryn.
9-5 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Kleidon,Keira ). S:BUF P:BUF
10-5 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Service ace by Converse,Emma (Reception Error: Long,Mady). S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
10-6 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from Janke,Bryn). S:BUF P:OHU
11-6 [Serve: Long,Mady] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
11-7 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Waddell,Emily). S:BUF P:OHU
12-7 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
12-8 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Attack error by Matthews,Emerson. S:BUF P:OHU
12-9 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Service ace by Curran,Caroline (Reception Error: Converse,Emma). S:OHU P:OHU
12-10 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Service ace by Curran,Caroline. S:OHU P:OHU
13-10 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Kleidon,Keira ). S:OHU P:BUF
14-10 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. S:BUF P:BUF
14-11 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
15-11 [Serve: Brown,Gentry] Attack error by Kildow,Torre. S:OHU P:BUF
15-12 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by White,Kendall. S:BUF P:OHU
16-12 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
17-12 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
18-12 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
19-12 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
20-12 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Block Solo by Forlin,Manoela (Attack error by Waddell,Emily). S:BUF P:BUF
20-13 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Long,Mady (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
20-14 [Serve: White,Kendall] Service ace by White,Kendall. S:OHU P:OHU
21-14 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Kanj,Ava (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
21-15 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Attack error by Matthews,Emerson. S:BUF P:OHU
22-15 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF
23-15 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Brown,Chloe). S:BUF P:BUF
23-16 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
24-16 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). -- SET POINT. S:OHU P:BUF
24-17 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Blair,Bailey (assist from White,Kendall). -- SET POINT. S:BUF P:OHU



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
25-17 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). -- SET BUFFALO. S:OHU P:BUF



Buffalo at Ohio
Play-by-Play Summary (5th set)

Buffalo vs Ohio (10/4/2025 at Athens)

Score Plays: Set 5 Serve Point
Ohio starters: Hickey,Kendall; Brown,Gentry; Long,Mady; Waddell,Emily; White,Kendall; Blair,Bailey;
Gardner,Olivia
Buffalo starters: Mitchell,Maddie; Shaw,Tehya; Kanj,Ava; Kleidon,Keira ; Matthews,Emerson; Converse,Emma;
Collins,Reese

1-0 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Service ace by Converse,Emma (Reception Error: Brown,Gentry). S:BUF P:BUF
1-1 [Serve: Converse,Emma] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
1-2 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service ace by Long,Mady (Reception Error: Converse,Emma). S:OHU P:OHU
1-3 [Serve: Long,Mady] Block Assist by Gardner,Olivia; Waddell,Emily (Attack error by Matthews,Emerson). S:OHU P:OHU
2-3 [Serve: Long,Mady] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Adams,Eve.
3-3 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Attack error by Gardner,Olivia. S:BUF P:BUF
3-4 [Serve: Adams,Eve] (assist from White,Kendall)Bad set by Mitchell,Maddie. S:BUF P:OHU
3-5 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Long,Mady). S:OHU P:OHU
3-6 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service ace by Waddell,Emily (Reception Error: Converse,Emma). S:OHU P:OHU

BUF sub in: Forlin,Manoela.
4-6 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Service error. S:OHU P:BUF

BUF sub in: Brown,Chloe.
5-6 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
5-7 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Curran,Caroline.
6-7 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. S:OHU P:BUF
6-8 [Serve: Matthews,Emerson] Attack error by Shaw,Tehya. S:BUF P:OHU

OHU sub in: Ricketts,Darbi.
7-8 [Serve: Ricketts,Darbi] Kill by Shaw,Tehya (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
8-8 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Attack error by Blair,Bailey. S:BUF P:BUF
8-9 [Serve: Kleidon,Keira ] Kill by Long,Mady (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
9-9 [Serve: Hickey,Kendall] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF

Timeout by Buffalo. S:OHU
10-9 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:BUF P:BUF
11-9 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Attack error by Long,Mady. S:BUF P:BUF

Timeout by Ohio. S:BUF
11-10 [Serve: Mitchell,Maddie] Service error. S:BUF P:OHU
12-10 [Serve: White,Kendall] Kill by Forlin,Manoela (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). S:OHU P:BUF
12-11 [Serve: Forlin,Manoela] Kill by Long,Mady (assist from White,Kendall). S:BUF P:OHU
13-11 [Serve: Long,Mady] Attack error by Brown,Gentry. S:OHU P:BUF
13-12 [Serve: Adams,Eve] Kill by Brown,Gentry (assist from Long,Mady). S:BUF P:OHU
14-12 [Serve: Waddell,Emily] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). -- MATCH POINT. S:OHU P:BUF
14-13 [Serve: Brown,Chloe] Kill by Gardner,Olivia (assist from White,Kendall). -- MATCH POINT. S:BUF P:OHU
15-13 [Serve: Curran,Caroline] Kill by Matthews,Emerson (assist from Mitchell,Maddie). -- MATCH BUFFALO. S:OHU P:BUF


